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This fact sheet provides a high-level overview of the University’s student demographics,

graduation, and enrollment data for Fall 2024. For any additional data requests or further

information, please feel free to contact the Office of Institutional Research.

Enrollment at a Glance

Total Students 6053
Full-Time Students 5402
Part-Time Students 651
Total Undergraduate 5411
Students

Total Graduate Students 642

Enroliment by College & School

School of Business

School of Education
College of Liberal Arts

College of Science, Engineering, and
Technology
School of Social Work

Non-Degree Seeking Students

Enroliment by Level (Undergraduate)

Freshman

Sophomore

Freshman, AAS

Sophomore, AAS

Junior

Senior

Non-Degree Seeking

Total Undergraduate Students

Residency & Gender

In-State
Out-of- State

% Female
% Male

2182
1142
20

7

641
1101
18
5411

4359
1694

67%
33%

Enroliment by Level (Graduate)

Masters

Doctoral

Certificate Seeking
Non-Degree Seeking
Total Graduate Students

816
603
1936
2285

368
45

568
43
4

27
642

Degrees Conferred (2023 - 2024)

Associate’s
Bachelor's
Master’s
Doctoral

800
126



