#### Fact Sheet - Fall 2024



This fact sheet provides a high-level overview of the University's student demographics, graduation, and enrollment data for Fall 2024. For any additional data requests or further information, please feel free to contact the Office of Institutional Research.

# **Enrollment at a Glance**

## **Enrollment by College & School**

Total Students	6053	School of Business	816
Full-Time Students	5402	School of Education	603
Part-Time Students	651	College of Liberal Arts	1936
Total Undergraduate Students	5411	College of Science, Engineering, and Technology	2285
Total Graduate Students	642	School of Social Work	368
		Non-Degree Seeking Students	45

# **Enrollment by Level (Undergraduate)**

#### **Enrollment by Level (Graduate)**

Freshman	2182	Masters Doctoral	568 43
Sophomore Freshman, AAS	1142 20	Certificate Seeking	4
Sophomore, AAS	7	Non-Degree Seeking	27
Junior	641	Total Graduate Students	642
Senior	1101		
Non-Degree Seeking	18		
Total Undergraduate Students	5411		

# **Residency & Gender**

## Degrees Conferred (2023 – 2024)

In-State	4359	Associate's	4
Out-of- State	1694	Bachelor's	800
% Female	67%	Master's	126
% Male	33%	Doctoral	7